VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
STATE CAPITOL
SALEM. OREGON 97310

July 5, 1984

GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE
August 1984

Wednesday, August 1
12:30 p.m. Open House.

Thursday, August 2

No Open House

Noon LUNCHEON for Educators; Atiyeh residence, Salem.

6 p.m. DINNER: Oregon Arts Commission; Atiyeh residence, Salem.

Friday, August 3
No Open House

1 p.m. PARTICIPATE: Oregon Pipe Trades Association Convention;
Salishan, Gleneden Beach.
6:30 p.m. SPEECH: Oregon Business Week Graduation; Western Oregon State

College, Monmouth.

Saturday, August 4
Noon REMARKS: Holt International Annual Picnic; Harlow Lodge, Eugene.

7:30 p.m. REMARKS: Gordon Cup Banquet; Racquet Club, Portland.

Sunday, August 5

Monday, August 6
No Open House

Noon LUNCHEON for Agency Heads; Atiyeh residence, Salem.
Tuesday, August 7

12:30 p.m. Open House.

7 p.m. DEDICATION: Gazebo, Washington County Fair; Hillsboro.

Wednesday, August 8
12:30 p.m. Open House.

Thursday, August 9, through Saturday, August 11
ATTEND: TRI-P, Timothy Lake.

Friday, August 10
10 a.m. PARTICIPATE: Japan-America Society Annual Golf Tournament;

Rippling River, Welches.

Saturday, August 11
7 p.m. ATTEND: Governor's Third Annual Kick-off Banquet; Jantzen Beach
Red Lion, Portland.




Sunday, August 12

Monday, August 13

No Open House

Noon SPEECH: Oriental Rug Retailers’ Annual Conference and Trade Fair;
Sheraton Palace Hotel, San Francisco, Calif.

Tuesday, August 14

No Open House

1 p.m. RIBBON CUTTING: Oriental Rug Retailers' Trade Fair;
San Francisco, Calif.

Wednesday, August 15, through Friday, August 17
ATTEND: Pitch 'n Putt; Black Butte.

Saturday, August 18
4 p.m. ATTEND: Wedding of Friend; Portland.

Sunday, August 19, through Friday, August 24
ATTEND: Republican National Convention; Dallas, Texas.

Saturday, August 25

1 p.m. ATTEND: Fund Raiser for Jim Bedingfield; Bedingfield residence,
Coos Bay.

7 p.m. ATTEND: Sports Hall of Fame Banquet; Jantzen Beach Red Lion,
Portland.

Sunday, August 26

1 p.m. PARTICIPATE: Opening of Douglas County Republican Office;
Roseburg.

2 p.m. ATTEND: Fund Raiser for Sylvia Henry; Winchester.

Monday, August 27
No Open House

Tuesday, August 28
12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, August 29
No Open House

9 a.m. KEYNOTE SPEECH: Dept. of Commerce Business Climate
Conference; Chumaree Comfortel, Salem.
6:30 p.m. DINNER: Consul General of Japan; Portland.

Thursday, August 30
12:30 p.m. Open House

Friday, August 31
No Open House
5 p.m. ATTEND: Garden Party; Groener residence, Milwaukie.
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